PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICE CORPORATION	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA ELECTRONICS ICE, INC.
Street Address:	2700 AMHERST AVENUE
City:	MANHATTAN
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7355302
Patent Number:	8820683
Application Number:	13672619
Patent Number:	7602081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF MARK BROWN, LLC

Address Line 1: 7225 RENNER ROAD SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SHWNEE, KANSAS 66217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICE CORPORATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/mark brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502952110

source=ICE Corporation to Ultra Electronics ICE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033618 FRAME: 0483

3/003

4863623 339358 (s)(NC)

(816) 983-8000

53-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 17-6701 of the Kansas General Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

- 1. Name and State of Organization. The name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent corporation which is to merge is: (a) ICE Corporation, a Kansas corporation; and (b) Ultra Electronics Ice, Inc., a Kansas corporation.
- 2. Agreement of Merger. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 17-6701 of the Kansas General Corporation Code.
- 3. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. The surviving corporation shall be ICE Corporation under the new name of Ultra Electronics Ice, Inc.
- 4. <u>Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws</u>. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the constituent corporation Ultra Electronics Ice, Inc.
- 5. <u>Location of Agreement of Merger</u>. The executed Agreement and Plan St Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2700 Amherst Avenue, Manhattan, KS 6502.
- 6. Furnishing of Agreement of Merger. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.
- 7. <u>Effective Date</u>. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed with the Kansas Secretary of State.

Executed the Indiday of May, 2014

0149 01 053 007 \$75.00 FILED BY KS SOS 05-02-2014 4 01:06:55 PM FILE#: 0339358

3852773

ICE Corporation,
A Kausas Corporation

Ву: _____

Name: Randy O'Boyle
Title: President & CEO

KCP-4462762-2

Received Time May. 2. 2014 9:11AM No. 3239

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033618 FRAME: 0484